Van and Tonja Hall

2222 W Cove Canyon Cir
Cedar City, UT 84720
Van (801) 864-0779
Tonja (801)598-2683
van.hali@live.com

tonja.hall@live.com

Complainants
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH
DOCKET NO. 25-035-07
Formal Complaint of Van and Tonja Hall COMPLAINANTS’ MOTION FOR
against Rocky Mountain Power EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE

COMPLAINANTS’ RESPONSE TO
COMPANY’S ANSWER AND MOTION
TO DISMISS

Complainants, who are not represented by legal counsel, hereby request an Extension of
Time to file Complainants’ Response to Company’s Answer and Motion to Dismiss.

According to Docket No. 25-035-07 Notice of Filing and Comment Period, issued
February 3, 2025, Complainants’ due date to submit a written reply on or before Thursday,
March 20, 2025.

Complainants have requested a series of documents from PacifiCorp (“Company”) and
believe, in good faith, that the information contained in said documents will be extensive, but
have essential information relevant to Claims and assertions Complainants intend to present in
Complainants’ Response to Company’s Answer and Motion to Dismiss

As of the filing of this Motion for Extension of Time, Company has not provided the

documents requested.



On information and belief, Complainants assert that once the requested documents are
provided in their entirety from Company to Complainants, Complaints can have the
Complainants’ Answer and Counter Motion to Company’s Answer and Motion to Dismiss

completed and served within 7-10 days.

I declare under criminal penalty under the law of Utah that the statements made in this

document are true and correct.

Dated March 19, 2025 By: (| QW /LW

Tonja anll, Complainant
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 25-035-07

I hereby certify that on March 5, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by

electronic mail to the following:

Utah Office of Consumer Services
Michele Beck mailto:mbeck@utah.cov

ocs(@utah.gov

Division of Public Utilities
dpudatarequest@utah.oov

Assistant Attorney General

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov
Patrick Grecu pgrecu(@agutah.gov

Rocky Mountain Power

Data Request Response datarequest@pacificorp.com

Center

Jana Saba jana.saba@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com

Max Backlund max_.backlund@nacificorp.com

Katherine Smith katherine.smith@pacificorp.com

Van Hall van.hall@live.com

Tonja Hall tonja.hall@live.com

NNy 1%/

Tonja L HQ, Pro Se, Complainant

25-035-07 Complainants® Motion For Extension Page 2 of 3
Of Time To File Complainants’ Response To
Company’s Answer And Motion To Dismiss




